Commonwealth of Virginia, guaranteeing both the faithful performance of the proposed 

contract and the due payment of all lawful claims for all labor, material, and equipment 

used in the work.  The performance bond/letter of credit required for any contract resulting 

from this RFP shall be for twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  The performance bond 

may be adjusted at each anniversary of the contract.  The value of the performance 

bond/letter of credit may be determined as a part of the negotiation process of this RFP. 

Each Offeror must provide, as part of the RFP response, a letter of commitment from an

[...]

The Offeror shall be required, if awarded a Contract under this RFP, to 

furnish to the CVWMA, and keep current during the term of the Contract, including renewals if 

applicable, a performance bond for the faithful performance of the Contract and all obligations 

arising thereunder in an amount equal to at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). It shall 

be executed by a surety company licensed to do business in the Commonwealth of Virginia; having 

an “A-” or better rating by A. M. Best or Standard and Poor’s; and included on the list of surety 

companies approved by the Treasurer of the United States.